






























































































































































































RP-5 Expansion Consultant Contract Amendment 
May 17, 2017 
Page 4 of 4 
 

 
G:\Board-Rec \ 2017\ 17122 RP-5 Expansion Design Contract Amendment 5-2017 

expansions for comparison, IEUA staff analyzed two common industry metrics:  the cost per 
design sheet (adjusted for inflation) and the total design cost versus construction cost (as a 
percentage).  The results of the survey are shown in the table on the following page: 
 

Table 1: Parsons’ Fee Comparison to Survey Average 

Firm Cost Per Sheet % of Construction 

Survey Average $13,652 8.2% 

Parsons $11,723 7.4% 

 
Additionally, to remain consistent with the above approach, it is staff’s intention to amend Parsons’ 
contract at the conclusion of the final design to include engineering services during construction, 
an estimated amendment value of $5,500,000 to $8,000,000, contingent upon excellent 
performance throughout the final design.   
 
The RP-5 Liquids Expansion and Solids Treatment Facility projects are consistent with IEUA’s 
Business Goal of Wastewater Management specifically the Water Quality objective that IEUA will 
ensure that systems are planned, constructed, and managed to protect public health, the 
environment, and meet anticipated regulatory requirements. 
 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION 
 
On January 20, 2016, the Board of Directors approved the consulting engineering services contract 
award for the RP-1/RP-5 Expansion PDR to Parsons Water & Infrastructure Inc. for the not-to-
exceed amount of $2,431,598. 
 
IMPACT ON BUDGET  
 
The approved TYCIP budgets for Project No. EN19001, RP-5 Liquids Treatment Expansion, and 
Project No. EN19006, RP-5 Solids Treatment Facility, are $125,000,000 and $136,000,000, 
respectively.  With the recommendations provided in the PDR, the total project budget for the RP-
5 Liquids Treatment Expansion will increase to $160,000,000 in the FY 2017/2018 TYCIP.  In 
addition, the total project budget for the RP-5 Solids Treatment Facility will increase to 
$165,000,000 in the FY 2017/18 TYCIP.  Parsons’ design fee is within the estimates created for 
these budgets. 
 
Attachments: 

1. Consultant Contract  
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/jcka1sp2eu8a28d/17122%20Attachment%20No.%201%20RP-
5%20Expansion%20Design%20Contract%20Amendment%205-2017.pdf?dl=0 

2. Consultant Contract Amendment 
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/s4edmhj7s4lfhee/17122%20Attachment%20No.%202%20RP-
5%20Expansion%20Design%20Contract%20Amendment%205-2017.pdf?dl=0 

 
PJG:CB:SS:jm 

























RP-1 and RP-4 Construction Contract Award - Safety Improvements  
May 17, 2017 
Page 3 of 3 
 

G:\Board-Rec \ 2017\17126 RP-1 and RP-4 Safety Improvements Construction Contract Award May 2017  

IMPACT ON BUDGET 
 
If approved, the construction award for the RP-1 and RP-4 Safety Improvements, Project No. 
EN17052, in the amount of $635,376 will be supported by the revised total project budget of 
$949,000 within the Regional Wastewater Operations and Maintenance (RO) Fund.  An 
estimated amount of $200,000 will be spent on the project this fiscal year, with the remaining 
project costs to be spent in the future fiscal year. The future year’s funding will be re-
appropriated accordingly during the Fiscal Year 2017/18 review of the Ten-Year Capital 
Improvement Plan.   
 
Attachment: 
Construction Contract 
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/461vto7ehxp8s5w/17126%20Attachment%20RP-1%20RP-
4%20Safety%20Improvements%20Construction%20Contract%20Award%205-2017.pdf?dl=0 
 
PJG:CB:SS:mp 
 



























































































































Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority 

Schedule A Summary

Rate Per Ton

Actual/Projected Tonnage

Revenues

Contributed Capital

Biosolids Recycling (Tipping Fees)

Biosolids Recycling Admin Fees

Compost Delivery Svs

Compost Sales

Energy/Cap Rebates

Interest Income

Grants & Subsidies

Draw on Biofilter Reserve

Other Non Operating Revenues

Total Revenues Available for Expenses

Expenses

Labor

Office & Administration

Professional Fees & Services

Materials & Supplies/O&M Projects

Bio Filter Media Replacement

Insurance

Operating Fees

Utilities

Leases & Rentals

Financial Expenses

Total Expenses

Capital Projects

Capital Replacement Project

Capital Expansion Projects

Total Capital Projects

Net Profit/(Loss)

Reserves

Beginning Reserve Balance

Ending Reserve Balance

Operating Contingency (3mths Expenses)

Replacement Reserve - BioFilter

Insurance Liability (Risk Mgmt)

Capital Replacement & Construction

Total Reserve Balance

Actual Actual Adopted Amended Proj. Actual Proposed

 2014/15  2015/16  2016/17  2016/17  2016/17  2017/18  2018/19  2019/20  2020/21  2021/22 

$54.00 $54.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $56.00 $57.00 $58.00 $60.00 $61.00

145,540 147,893 145,000 145,000 145,455 145,000 145,000 145,000 145,000 145,000 

$0 $0 ($1,000,000) ($1,000,000) $0 ($1,000,000) ($1,000,000) ($1,000,000) ($1,000,000) $0

(7,922,761)            (8,045,513)            (7,975,000)            (7,975,000)            (8,000,000)            (8,120,000) (8,265,000)            (8,410,000)            (8,700,000)            (8,845,000)            

(300) (5,516) (25,000) (25,000) (21,000) (25,000) (25,000) (25,000) (25,000) (25,000) 

(167,589) (173,717) (200,000) (200,000) (115,000) (150,000) (150,000) (150,000) (150,000) (150,000) 

(407,252) (377,860) (350,000) (350,000) (300,000) (350,000) (350,000) (360,500) (371,315) (382,454) 

(1,695) (354) (12,000) (12,000) (28,941) - - - - - 

(15,960) (14,766) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) 

- (50,000) - - (10,070) - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - (1,000,000) - 

(15,047) (7,573) (5,000) (5,000) (1,805) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) 

($8,530,604) ($8,675,298) ($9,577,000) ($9,577,000) ($8,486,816) ($9,660,000) ($9,805,000) ($9,960,500) ($11,261,315) ($9,417,454)

$3,477,139 $3,429,389 $3,619,831 $3,636,611 $3,807,500 $3,897,500 $3,976,175 $4,056,445 $4,138,343 $4,221,902

43,560 39,385 47,960 47,960 48,100 54,654 56,394 58,074 59,795 61,619 

945,838 881,913 891,600 945,177 968,047 973,500 1,010,705             1,041,026             1,072,257             1,104,425             

1,077,806             861,276 1,073,100             1,125,171             934,700 1,124,600 1,158,338             1,193,088             1,228,881             1,265,747             

719,792 - 250,000 250,000 32,400 250,000 257,500 265,225 1,000,000             281,377 

159,160 153,073 165,000 165,000 144,476 157,500 162,225 167,092 172,104 177,268 

77,952 71,079 91,800 91,800 114,500 118,500 122,055 125,717 129,488 133,373 

1,164,936             1,387,050             1,251,630             1,251,630             1,244,500             1,250,680 1,288,200             1,326,846             1,366,652             1,407,651             

92,958 91,554 115,000 115,000 105,000 115,000 118,450 122,003 125,664 129,433 

241,333 16,509 100 100 - 100 100 100 100 100 

$8,000,473 $6,931,229 $7,506,021 $7,628,449 $7,399,223 $7,942,034 $8,150,142 $8,355,616 $9,293,284 $8,782,896

$2,916,757 $829,376 $1,238,500 $1,275,634 $764,354 $2,608,000 $1,100,000 $1,700,000 $1,100,000 $500,000

1,051,029             1,211 350,000 350,000 50,000 - - - - - 

$3,967,786 $830,587 $1,588,500 $1,625,634 $814,354 $2,608,000 $1,100,000 $1,700,000 $1,100,000 $500,000

($3,437,655) $913,481 $482,479 $322,917 $273,239 ($890,034) $554,858 ($95,116) $868,031 $134,559

$6,527,729 $3,090,074 $3,856,095 $4,003,555 $4,003,555 $4,276,794 $3,386,760 $3,941,618 $3,846,502 $4,714,533

$3,090,074 $4,003,555 $4,338,574 $4,326,472 $4,276,794 $3,386,760 $3,941,618 $3,846,502 $4,714,533 $4,849,092

$2,666,824 $1,732,807 $1,814,005 $1,844,612 $1,841,706 $1,923,009 $1,973,161 $2,022,598 $2,073,321 $2,125,380

200,000 624,840 345,000 697,340 697,567 770,067 973,067 1,176,067             379,067 582,067 

200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000

23,249 1,445,908 1,979,569 1,584,521 1,537,522 493,685 795,391 447,837 2,062,145 1,941,645

$3,090,074 $4,003,555 $4,338,574 $4,326,472 $4,276,794 $3,386,760 $3,941,618 $3,846,502 $4,714,533 $4,849,092

Forecast

G:\FA\IERCA - Regional Composting Authority_RCA\RCA - BUDGET\FY17_18\Fund Report\RCA Budget_2018.FINALSchedule A - Summary 4/19/2017 10:19 AM



Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority 

Schedule B Detail

Cost Center Cost Element

Tonage/Rate

Tons

O&M Cost per ton

Biofilter Media Replacement Reserve

Capital Expansion Cost per Ton

Capital Replacement Cost per Ton

Total Cost Per Ton

Member Contributions

CIP Funded by Reserves

Rate Per Ton

Adopted Rate Per Ton

Revenues

211112 406000 Compost Delivery Svs

211112 406200 Compost Sales

409360 NRW Prof Svs

Service Charges

200112 404010 Biosolids Recycling (Tipping Fees)

200112 409920 Biosolids Recycling Admin Fees

Sales

211112 412030 Energy/Cap Rebates

Other Revenues

Operating Revenues

211112 480110 Interest Income

211112 483010 Contributed Capital

211112 484030 Grants & Subsidies

Draw on Reserves for Biofilter Reserve

211112 499010 Other Non Operating Revenues

Non Operating Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

Expenses

Office & Administration

211112 511120  Employee Training and Seminars - Dept Sp

211112 511220  Travel Costs - Mileage Reimbursement

211112 511230  Travel Costs - Transportation

211112 511240  Travel Costs - Meals

211112 511250  Travel Costs - Lodging

211112 511290  Travel Costs - Other

211112 511330  Safety Awards

211112 512010  Office Supplies-General

2,310 (16,922) 15,040 43,032 57,824 101,140 

Adopted 3,528,141          3,808,078          3,916,540          4,022,562          4,116,945          4,241,443          

Actual Actual Adopted Amended Proj. Actual Proposed

 2014/15  2015/16  2016/17  2016/17  2016/17  2017/18  2018/19  2019/20  2020/21  2021/22 

145,540             147,893 145,000 145,000 145,455 145,000 145,000 145,000 145,000 145,000 

54.97$    46.87$    51.77$    52.61$    50.87$    54.77$    56.21$    57.62$    57.20$    60.57$    

1.50$    0.50$    0.50$    0.50$    0.50$    1.40$    1.40$    1.40$    1.40$    

2.41$    2.41$    0.34$    -$    -$   -$  -$  -$   

27.26$    5.62$    8.54$    8.80$    5.25$    17.99$    7.59$    11.72$    7.59$    3.45$    

82.23$    53.98$    63.22$    64.32$    56.97$    73.26$    65.19$    70.75$    66.18$    65.42$    

-$   -$   6.90$    6.90$    -$    6.90$    6.90$    6.90$    6.90$    -$    

4.06$    4.31$    5.60$    11.09$    0.69$    4.83$    0.69$    3.45$    

82.23$    53.98$    52.27$    53.11$    51.37$    55.27$    57.61$    59.02$    58.60$    61.97$    

54.00$    54.00$    55.00$    55.00$    55.00$    56.00$    57.00$    58.00$    60.00$    61.00$    

(167,589)           (173,717)            (200,000)            (200,000)            (115,000)            (150,000)            (150,000)            (150,000)            (150,000)            (150,000)            

(407,252)           (377,860)            (350,000)            (350,000)            (300,000)            (350,000)            (350,000)            (360,500)            (371,315)            (382,454)            

(574,841)           (551,576)            (550,000)            (550,000)            (415,000)            (500,000)            (500,000)            (510,500)            (521,315)            (532,454)            

(7,922,761)        (8,045,513)        (7,975,000)        (7,975,000)        (8,000,000)        (8,120,000)        (8,265,000)        (8,410,000)        (8,700,000)        (8,845,000)        

(300) (5,516) (25,000) (25,000) (21,000) (25,000) (25,000) (25,000) (25,000) (25,000) 

(7,923,061)        (8,051,029)        (8,000,000)        (8,000,000)        (8,021,000)        (8,145,000)        (8,290,000)        (8,435,000)        (8,725,000)        (8,870,000)        

(1,695) (354) (12,000) (12,000) (28,941) - - - - - 

(1,695) (354) (12,000) (12,000) (28,941) - - - - - 

(8,499,597)        (8,602,959)        (8,562,000)        (8,562,000)        (8,464,941)        (8,645,000)        (8,790,000)        (8,945,500)        (9,246,315)        (9,402,454)        

(15,960) (14,766) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) 

- - (1,000,000)        (1,000,000)        - (1,000,000)        (1,000,000)        (1,000,000)        (1,000,000)        - 

- (50,000) - - (10,070) - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - (1,000,000) - 

(15,047) (7,573) (5,000) (5,000) (1,805) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) 

(31,007) (72,339) (1,015,000)        (1,015,000)        (21,875) (1,015,000)        (1,015,000)        (1,015,000)        (2,015,000)        (15,000) 

(8,530,604)        (8,675,298)        (9,577,000)        (9,577,000)        (8,486,816)        (9,660,000)        (9,805,000)        (9,960,500)        (11,261,315)      (9,417,454)        

2,255 998 7,500 7,500 6,000 10,000 10,300 10,609 10,927 11,255 

12,494 10,020 9,800 9,800 9,800 10,000 10,400 10,700 11,000 11,360 

1,569 1,127 1,000 1,000 2,400 1,000 1,030 1,061 1,093 1,125 

430 353 310 310 810 300 309 318 328 338 

2,288 1,279 2,500 2,500 4,500 2,000 2,060 2,122 2,185 2,251 

231 179 200 200 300 200 206 212 219 225 

100 140 240 240 240 240 247 255 262 270 

6,801 10,227 8,000 8,000 6,500 8,000 8,240 8,487 8,742 9,004 

Forecast

G:\FA\IERCA - Regional Composting Authority_RCA\RCA - BUDGET\FY17_18\Fund Report\RCA Budget_2018.FINALSch B - Detail 4/19/2017 9:56 AM

Forecast



Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority 

Schedule B Detail

Cost Center Cost Element

211112 512210  Forms, Printing and Copying costs

211112 512350  Postage and Delivery Charges

211112 513010  Meeting Expenses

211112 513020  Conference Expenses

211112 514010  Memberships - Agency Wide

211112 514110  Subscriptions and Publications

211112 514210  Registration-DMV, Title, Permit,  Applic

211112 515030  Contributions-Sponsorships

211112 519510  Othr Admin Expense

211112 519530  Fines & Penalties

Office & Administration Expenses

Materials & Supplies

211112 512110  Operating Supplies - General

211112 512140  Uniform / Throw Rugs

211112 512160  Laboratory Supplies

211112 512170  Operations & Maintenance Supplies

211112 512190  Disaster Preparedness Supplies

211112 512410  Fuel

211112 512440  Industrial Gases

211112 512450  Fleet Parts & Supplies

211112 512610  Equipment/Furniture - Office - Low Value

211112 512660  Equipment - Small Tools/Equip.< $2000

211112 512710  Equipment Maintenance & Supplies

211112 512910  Other Materials & Supplies

211112 512920  Biofilter Media Replacement

211112 O&M Projects

Materials & Supplies

Insurance

211112 517010  Insurance Premiums - Liability

211112 517210  Insurance Premiums - Casualty

Insurance

Professional Fees & Services

211112 520110  External Audit Services

211112 520210  Legal Fees - General

211112 520230  Legal Fees - Litigation

211112 520920 Professional Services - Engineering

211112 520960  Internet Services

211112 520980  Professional Services - Other

211112 521010  Contract Labor

211112 521015  Contract Labor_IEUA

212112 521018  Contract Labor-LACSD

211112 521030  Contract Burden

211112 521050  Contract Materials

211112 521080  Other Contractual Services

211112 521110  Outside Svc's-Lndscaping/Weed/Pest Cntro

211112 521120  Outside Services - Security

2,310 (16,922) 15,040 43,032 57,824 101,140 

Adopted 3,528,141          3,808,078          3,916,540          4,022,562          4,116,945          4,241,443          

Actual Actual Adopted Amended Proj. Actual Proposed

 2014/15  2015/16  2016/17  2016/17  2016/17  2017/18  2018/19  2019/20 

 

2020/21  2021/22 

Forecast

427 236 360 360 100 360 371 382 393 405 

1,268 685 500 500 500 500 515 530 546 563 

2,044 2,552 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,090 3,183 3,278 3,377 

2,095 - 2,000 2,000 1,300 1,000 1,030 1,061 1,093 1,125 

10,300 11,125 11,000 11,000 11,000 15,000 15,450 15,914 16,391 16,883 

222 198 450 450 200 450 464 477 492 506 

226 266 500 500 - 500 515 530 546 563 

250 - - - 1,250 1,504 1,549 1,596 1,643 1,693 

186 - 200 200 200 200 206 212 219 225 

375 - 400 400 - 400 412 424 437 450 

43,560 39,385 47,960 47,960 48,100 54,654 56,394 58,074 59,795 61,619 

23,928 27,528 12,000 12,000 10,000 12,000 12,360 12,731 13,113 13,506 

18,094 20,757 17,000 17,000 20,000 20,000 20,600 21,218 21,855 22,510 

1,616 1,668 5,000 5,000 2,500 5,000 5,150 5,305 5,464 5,628 

405,860             452,599 475,000 513,164 500,000 575,000 592,250 610,017 628,318 647,167 

- - 100 100 100 100 103 106 109 113 

159,030             97,131 200,000 200,000 150,000 200,000 206,000 212,180 218,545 225,102 

- 50 - - - - - - - - 

2,620 56 2,000 2,000 500 1,000 1,030 1,061 1,093 1,125 

108 - - - - - - - - - 

5,472 846 2,000 2,000 1,500 1,500 1,545 1,591 1,639 1,688 

232,349             237,446 320,000 333,906 250,000 300,000 309,000 318,270 327,818 337,653 

222,383             23,195 40,000 40,000 100 10,000 10,300 10,609 10,927 11,255 

719,792             - 250,000 250,000 32,400 250,000 257,500 265,225 1,000,000          281,377 

6,346 - - - - - - - - - 

1,797,598         861,276 1,323,100          1,375,171          967,100 1,374,600          1,415,838          1,458,313          2,228,881          1,547,124          

38,560 30,447 35,000 35,000 33,476 37,500 38,625 39,784 40,977 42,207 

120,600             122,626 130,000 130,000 111,000 120,000 123,600 127,308 131,127 135,061 

159,160             153,073 165,000 165,000 144,476 157,500 162,225 167,092 172,104 177,268 

4,049 - 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,150 5,305 5,464 5,628 

15,024 3,762 8,500 8,500 5,000 5,000 5,150 5,305 5,464 5,628 

- - 5,000 5,000 - 5,000 5,150 5,305 5,464 5,628 

1,000 - - - - - - - - 

10 - - - - - - - - - 

- 8,703 - - - - - - - - 

89,268 11,563 62,000 78,780 35,000 35,000 36,050 37,132 38,245 39,393 

3,359,606         3,378,754          3,525,831          3,525,831          3,750,000          3,825,000          3,901,500          3,979,530          4,059,121          4,140,303          

16,258 21,237 25,000 25,000 12,500 25,000 25,750 26,522 27,318 28,138 

12,008 17,836 7,000 7,000 10,000 12,500 12,875 13,261 13,659 14,069 

520 - 3,000 3,000 1,400 1,000 1,030 1,061 1,093 1,125 

888,202             831,014 820,000 873,517 900,000 900,000 927,000 954,810 983,454 1,012,958          

7,864 7,421 8,500 8,500 13,000 13,000 13,390 13,792 14,205 14,632 

13,646 13,646 25,000 25,000 21,000 21,000 21,630 22,279 22,947 23,636 

G:\FA\IERCA - Regional Composting Authority_RCA\RCA - BUDGET\FY17_18\Fund Report\RCA Budget_2018.FINALSch B - Detail 4/19/2017 9:56 AM

Forecast



Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority 

Schedule B Detail

Cost Center Cost Element

211112 521130  Outside Services - Janitorial

211112 521220  Laboratory Services - Outside

211112 521410  Computer Systems Maintenance

Prof. fees & Services

Operating Fees

211112 519310  Operating Permits, Licenses & Fees

211112 540110  Wastewater-Volumetric Fees

211112 540210  Strength Charges-BOD/COD

211112 540220  Strength Charges-TSS

211112 540223  Strength Charges-TSS Discrepancy Charge

211112 540320  Monthly Capacity Charge-Regional

211112 540330  Capital Improv Proj (CIP)  Fees

Operating Fees

Utilities

211112 545110  Electricity

211112 545220  Solar Power

211112 545310  Cell Phone Accessories

211112 545311  Cell Phone Expenses

211112 545320  Telephone

211112 545360  Disposal Service

211112 545370  Water

Utilities

Leases / Rentals

211112 512730  Equipment Rental (Non Lease)

211112 547110  Building / Trailer Leases

Lease/Rentals

Operating Expenses

Financial Expenses

211112 551010  Bank Service Charges / Fees

211112 580020  Loss on Sale of Asset

211112 580050  Bad Debt Expense

Financial Expenses

Non-Operating Expenses

Capital Projects

Capital Replacement Projects

Capital Expansion Projects

Capital Projects

TOTAL  EXPENSES 

Net Profit/(Loss)

2,310 (16,922) 15,040 43,032 57,824 101,140 

Adopted 3,528,141          3,808,078          3,916,540          4,022,562          4,116,945          4,241,443          

Actual Actual Adopted Amended Proj. Actual Proposed

 2014/15  2015/16  2016/17  2016/17  2016/17  2017/18  2018/19  2019/20  2020/21  2021/22 

Forecast

10,369 12,081 11,600 11,560 12,647 13,500 13,905 14,322 14,752 15,194 

6,153 4,286 5,000 5,100 10,000 10,000 10,300 10,609 10,927 11,255 

- - - - - - 8,000 8,240 8,487 8,742 

4,422,978         4,311,303          4,511,431          4,581,788          4,775,547          4,871,000          4,986,880          5,097,472          5,210,600          5,326,327          

11,430 15,911 20,000 20,000 22,000 22,000 22,660 23,340 24,040 24,761 

8,279 9,638 10,000 10,000 6,500 6,500 6,695 6,896 7,103 7,316 

12,488 13,921 17,500 17,500 35,000 35,000 36,050 37,131 38,245 39,393 

13,323 3,209 4,500 4,500 10,000 10,000 10,300 10,609 10,927 11,255 

7,441 3,805 5,000 5,000 10,000 10,000 10,300 10,609 10,927 11,255 

5,070 - - 5,000 5,000 5,150 5,305 5,464 5,628 

19,921 24,595 34,800 34,800 26,000 30,000 30,900 31,827 32,782 33,765 

77,952 71,079 91,800 91,800 114,500 118,500 122,055 125,717 129,488 133,373 

906,078             1,184,375          1,000,000          1,000,000          1,000,000          1,000,000          1,030,000          1,060,900          1,092,727          1,125,509          

224,396             182,036 230,180 230,180 225,000 230,180 237,085 244,198 251,524 259,070 

174 - 250 250 200 200 206 212 219 225 

7,050 9,107 6,900 6,900 7,000 7,500 7,725 7,957 8,195 8,441 

1,009 187 300 300 300 300 309 318 328 338 

22,835 7,495 10,000 10,000 8,000 8,500 8,755 9,018 9,288 9,567 

3,393 3,850 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,120 4,244 4,371 4,502 

1,164,936         1,387,050          1,251,630          1,251,630          1,244,500          1,250,680          1,288,200          1,326,846          1,366,652          1,407,651          

21,810 20,186 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,900 31,827 32,782 33,765 

71,148 71,368 85,000 85,000 75,000 85,000 87,550 90,176 92,882 95,668 

92,958 91,554 115,000 115,000 105,000 115,000 118,450 122,003 125,664 129,433 

7,759,141         6,914,720          7,505,921          7,628,349          7,399,223          7,941,934          8,150,042          8,355,516          9,293,184          8,782,796          

94 1 100 100 - 100 100 100 100 100 

237,166             12,508 

4,073 4,000 

241,333             16,509 100 100 - 100 100 100 100 100 

241,333             16,509 100 100 - 100 100 100 100 100 

2,916,757         829,376 1,238,500          1,275,634          764,354 2,608,000          1,100,000          1,700,000          1,100,000          500,000 

1,051,029         1,211 350,000 350,000 50,000 - - - - - 

3,967,786         830,587 1,588,500          1,625,634          814,354 2,608,000          1,100,000          1,700,000          1,100,000          500,000 

11,968,259       7,761,817          9,094,521          9,254,083          8,213,577          10,550,034       9,250,142          10,055,616       10,393,284       9,282,896          

(3,437,655)        913,481 482,479 322,917 273,239 (890,034)            554,858 (95,116) 868,031 134,559 

G:\FA\IERCA - Regional Composting Authority_RCA\RCA - BUDGET\FY17_18\Fund Report\RCA Budget_2018.FINALSch B - Detail 4/19/2017 9:56 AM

Forecast



Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority 

Schedule C Projects

Project No. Project Title

Capital Projects

Capital Replacement

Completed & Closed Projects

RA11001 RCA Capital Replacement

RA14003 IERCF Receiving Pit

RA16001 Fire Sprinkler Improvements

RA16002 IERCA ControlNet Replacement

RA16005 IERCF Workstation Replacement

RA17001 IERCF Transition Air Duct Improvements

RA17002 IERCF Replace Printers

RA17003 IERCF Replace VM Host Servers

RA17004 IERCF Replace Network Switches

RA17005 IERCF UPS Replacement

RA17007 IERCF Building Improvements

RA17009 MCC HVAC Improvements

RA17101 RCA Capital Replacement

RA18001 IERCF Network Infrastructure Replacement

RA18003 IERCF Ventilation Improvements

RA18101 RCA Capital Replacement

RA19001 IERCF Pugmill Improvements

RA19002 IERCF Trommel Screen Improvements 

RA19003 IERCF Front End Loader Replacement

RA20003 IERCF Belt Conveyor Improvements

RA20004 IERCF Misc Fan Improvements

Total Capital Replacement Projects

Capital Expansion

RA15001 IERCF Baghouse Improvements

Total Capital Expansion Projects

Total Capital Projects

O&M Projects

RA12009 IERCF Structure Protection

RA12011 IERCF Lighting Syste

Total O&M Projects (included in Materials & Supplies)

Total Projects

Actual Actual Adopted Amended Proj. Actual Proposed

 2014/15  2015/16  2016/17  2016/17  2016/17  2017/18  2018/19  2019/20  2020/21  2021/22 

2,644,964         173,969 - - - - - - - - 

271,406             439,415             - 1 4,994 - - - - - 

387 142,435             150,000             185,390             53,360 - - - - - 

- - 200,000             200,000             200,000             - - - - - 

- 51,205 - - - - - - - - 

- 22,353 - 1,743 2,216 - - - - - 

- - - - 75,000 525,000             - - - - 

- - 4,700 4,700 4,700 - - - - - 

- - 44,800 44,800 43,493 - - - - - 

- - 25,000 25,000 16,601 - - - - - 

- - 14,000 14,000 13,990 - - - - - 

- - 100,000             100,000             50,000 150,000             - - - - 

- - 200,000             200,000             - 200,000             - - - - 

- - 500,000             500,000             300,000             - - - - - 

- - - - - 133,000             - - - - 

- - - - - 100,000             750,000             - - - 

- - - - - 500,000             250,000             500,000             500,000             500,000             

- - - - - - 100,000             - - - 

- - - - - 1,000,000         - - - - 

- - - - - - - 600,000 - - 

- - - - - - - 300,000 300,000             - 

- - - - - - - 300,000 300,000             - 

2,916,757         829,376             1,238,500         1,275,634         764,354             2,608,000         1,100,000         1,700,000         1,100,000         500,000             

1,051,029         1,211 350,000             350,000             50,000 - - - - - 

1,051,029         1,211 350,000             350,000             50,000 - - - - - 

3,967,786         830,587             1,588,500         1,625,634         814,354             2,608,000         1,100,000         1,700,000         1,100,000         500,000             

6,098 - - - - - - - - - 

248 - - - - - - - - - 

6,346 - - - - - - - - - 

3,974,132         830,587             1,588,500         1,625,634         814,354             2,608,000         1,100,000         1,700,000         1,100,000         500,000             

Forecast

G:\FA\IERCA - Regional Composting Authority_RCA\RCA - BUDGET\FY17_18\Fund Report\RCA Budget_2018.FINALSch C - Projects 4/19/2017 9:41 AM

Forecast


















	Agenda 1
	Agenda 2
	Agenda 3
	Consent Item 1A
	Consent Item 1B
	Consent Item 1C
	Action Item 2A
	Action Item 2B
	Action Item 2C
	Information Item 3A
	Information Item 3B



